John Freeman   463 

Gene Moses   711 

John M. Scullin  296 

Mark Ferrell   694 

Tarrole Milfeld  910 

Proposition KIDS 

Shall the School District of the City of De Soto, Jefferson County, Missouri Board of Education borrow 

money in the amount of Nine Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($9,500,000), resulting in no 

estimated increase to the debt service  property tax levy, for the purpose of providing funds for the site 

development, construction, equipping and furnishing of a new cafeteria at the secondary campus by 

connecting the high school and junior high school buildings and a new gymnasium, classrooms, and library